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instruments of partial
covering lands in the Counties and States in

. which recorded, as indicated belaw.

release and supplement

partial Release and Amendment of Lease dated February 4, 1964, by and between

Tennessee Production Company and Tenneco

i1 Company recorded as follows:

Book Page
630
512
319

1368
919
29X

Partial Release of
Trustea, and G. N.

Book Page
218
519
878

55
919
572

Partial Release and
1967 by and between
Morthwestern Mutual Li
as Lender and Trustee,
follows:

Entry No. Book
939
219
5421
1500
2572
1077
165
2179

562979 ,
File #67-1282
File #67R43946
2512

67-25384
316027

426335

1053813 983
391343 655
491

Assignment
beiween Tennessee Production Company @
Askew, Co-Trustee,

Records

Deed
Deed

Records

Release
Deed
Mortgage

substitution of Properties Agr
Tennessee Production Company,
fo Insurance Company

and G. N. Askew, In

Page Records
539
357
453
65

577
1051
902
105
435
916
232

official
Official
nfficial
pfficial
official
pfficial
pfficial
Deed
Conveyance
Conveyance
Mortgage

and Mortgage dat
nd Harri

County

Knox
Bibb
Spartanburg

County

Knox
Bibb
$partanburg

County
{or

Parish)

Brevard

-Columbia

Dade

Palm Beach
pinellas
Polk

5t. Lucie
DeKalb
{addo
Calcasieu
Jefferson
Jefferson

(Conti nued on next page)

ed Januar
¢ Trust and Savings Bank,
recorded as follows:

State
Tennessee
Georgia

South Carolina

y 30, 1964 by and

State

Tennessee
Georgia
south Carolina

eement dated February 7,
Tanneco Qi1 Company, The
Trust and Savings Bank,
dividual Trustee.

recorded as

State

Florida
Florida
Fiorida
Florida
Florida
Fiorida
Florida
Georgia
Louisiana
Louisiana
Louisiana
l.ouisiana




