## EXHIBIT $D_{800K}$ 442 PAGE 869

Instruments of partial release and supplement covering lands in the Counties and States in which recorded, as indicated below.

 Partial Release and Amendment of Lease dated February 4, 1964, by and between Tennessee Production Company and Tenneco Oil Company recorded as follows:

Tellicose	•		Country	State
Dook'	Page	Records	County	
<u>Book</u>	1494	<del></del> -	Knox	Tennessee
1368	630	 Dd	Ribb	Georgia
919	512	Deed Deed	Spartanburg	South Carolina
29X	319	peed	•	oo 1064 by and

 Partial Release of Assignment and Mortgage dated January 30, 1964 by and between Tennessee Production Company and Harris Trust and Savings Bank, Trustee, and G. N. Askew, Co-Trustee, recorded as follows:

11 00 7		,	County	State
Dank	Page	Records	<u>County</u>	
Book	<u>i ugo</u>	<del></del> _	Knox	Tennessee
55	218	Release	Ribb	Georgia
919	519	Deed	Spartanburg	South Carolina
572	878	Mortgage	- F	

3. Partial Release and Substitution of Properties Agreement dated February 7, 1967 by and between Tennessee Production Company, Tenneco Oil Company, The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Lender and Trustee, and G. N. Askew, Individual Trustee, recorded as follows:

follows:			Councy		
No	Book	Page	Records	(or <u>Parish)</u>	State
Entry No.  562979  File #67-1282  File #67R43946  2512  67-25384  316027  154083   426335  1053813  391343	939 219 5421 1500 2572 1077 165 2179  983 655 491	539 357 453 65 577 1051 902 105  435 916 232	Official Official Official Official Official Official Official Conveyance Conveyance Mortgage	Brevard Columbia Dade Palm Beach Pinellas Polk St. Lucie DeKalb Caddo Calcasieu Jefferson	Florida Florida Florida Florida Florida Florida Florida Georgia Louisiana Louisiana